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®
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QuE, =7, 2022

AEE] AEKStatista), MProcessed FOish & Seafood_Taiwan,, 2023.08

AEE]AEKStatista), MDistribution of food product retail sales value in Taiwan in 3rd quarter 2022, by sales
channel;, 2022.11

et HE T4, "AE U C9EE 9 =40 ot 9 BRI E R ), 2023.04
A=AgAl, THRe] pAbE AR B Y S8, 2020.04

oiqt AZORETE A(TFDA), TY¥EAI7F BAIE 34120 Bt 13(Regulations on Prepackaged Food Products
Exempted from the Nutrition Labeling),, 2022.04

tet AlEorE kel 4(TFDA), T84 Al 27 diat AE o2zl Ao P T4 (Regulations Governing
Food Allergen Labeling on the Recommended Labeling Allergens);, 2022.04

A Zo[HFATE A A, TGTP3_0_A1Eo[dFAP R EE V1.1.11,, 2022.03

gt AZFETEIA(TEDA), A& nAE A 71e(Ruir b Yo EREE) ), 2020.10

FAEPEREREY, 120239 288 44K News LETTER Al16%, 2023

FAEPEYRTY, T2 HT|YS 9% AR 3R Y 7hol=8 vy, 2023

AP, TAEO MRA E-8710|E , 2018.04

A3 AOIE

AEE]AEKStatista) (Www.statista.com)

ITC(nternational Trade Centre) (intracen.org)

KATIsA] 2524 R (www.kati.net)

A5 (5A)(tem.jd.com)

7423 ik (Carrefour Taiwan) (www.carrefour.com.tw)
olZetA(Aclas) (www.aclas.tw/carrefour)

EA el Focus Taiwan) (focustaiwan.tw)

LEJULERT Mart) (Www.It-mart.com.tw)
Elo]2H7A(Taiwan News) (Www.taiwannews.com.tw)

2| Y2 okr oK Retail News Asia) (www.retailnews.asia)
s E RS 3 AKAT) (www.at.or.kr)
AAER](Sensor Tower) (Www.sensortower.com)

A" (similarweb) (www.similarweb.com)

LA Momo Shop) (www.momoshop.com.tw)

£3] tjvi(Shopee Taiwan) (www.shopee.tw)

HRAS|(H ERERGTT) HlolAs (www.facebook.com/bekoreastore)
T=%(Google Maps) (google.com/maps)

oM (www.koreashop.url.tw)

KEBSL23 (www.kebhana.com)

Z5{F1f8) (www.chu-yu.com.tw)

RO Flo)A5 (www.facebook.com/mitataigaya)
ZAAA| A TAIAEI(CPT Single Window) (portal.sw.nat.gov.tw)
vt e FI=HMOFA) (www.trade.gov.tw)

gt ot $2AER R RN A (fbfh.trade.gov.tw/fh)
ot #A1%(Taiwan Customs) (eweb.customs.gov.tw)
tiat 3134 S AHTW AEO) (aeo.customs.gov.tw)
AJORELH|ZIA| A AHI A (consumer.fda.gov.tw)

Elo]so] AP Taipei Customs) (taipei.customs.gov.tw)
FAAZYA LI A 2A-HIFDM) (ifdm.fda.gov.tw)

S 259 AHBAPHIQ) (baphiq.gov.tw)

ojut A1ZFEFE] A(TFDA) (fda.gov.tw)

T (www.customs.go.kr)
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30.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

[&nEo]

EIRLIARAH|A (www.tradenavi.or.kr)

TAMFEEE (unipass.customs.go.kr)

SYAEEA Y (www.nfgs.go.kr)

FAESEAREE (kfishinfo.co.kr)

FTAXE(Yes FTA) (www.customs.go.kr/ftaportalkor/main.do)
FTAZH0]A|(FTAZ=;, KOREA) (fta.go.kr)

oA (www.kmi.re.kr)

FHUSAHEGER (www.qgia.go.kr)

AR SRR AN R R EIRAF]) (johnsonseafood.com.tw)
S} A S AN AN B IRAF]) (www.bkshop.com.tw)
FESERANERREKE) (www.goodeat.com.tw)
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